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North Carolina 
Emergency Management County Coordinators 
Alamance County

Jack Murray 

Alamance County Emergency Management 
124 West Elm Street 
Graham, NC   27253
Voice: 336-227-1365

Fax: 336-570-6784

jack.murray@alamance-nc.com

Alexander County
Russell Greene
Alexander County Emergency Management 
621 Liledoun Road 
Taylorsville, NC   28681-2497 
Voice: 828-632-9336

Fax: 828-632-0059

rgreene@alexandercountync.gov

Alleghany County

Gerald Leftwich 
Alleghany County Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 1233 
Sparta, NC   28675-1233 
Voice: 336-372-6220

Fax: 336-372-6217

alleghanyem@skybest.com

Anson County

Rodney Diggs
Anson County Emergency Management 
605 McLaurn Avenue 
Wadesboro, NC   28170 
Voice: 704-694-9332

Fax: 704-694-5654

rdiggs@co.anson.nc.us

Ashe County 
Patty McMeans 
Ashe County Emergency Management 
150 Government Circle, Suite 2400 
Jefferson, NC   28640 
Voice: 336-219-2521

Fax: 336-219-2523

emc@ashecountygov.com


Avery County 
David Vance 
Avery County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 581 
Newland, NC   28657-0581 
Voice: 828-733-8210

Fax: 828-733-2217

emergency.management@ncmail.net

Beaufort County 
Vacant 
Beaufort County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 124 
Washington, NC   27889 
Voice: 252-946-2046

Fax: 252-975-6802

george.sullivan@co.beaufort.nc.us

Bertie County 
Rickey Freeman 
Bertie County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 530 
Windsor, NC   27983-0530 
Voice: 252-794-5302

Fax: 252-794-5361

rickey.freeman@ncmail.net

Bladen County 
Mitchell Byrd 
Bladen County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 1646 
Elizabethtown, NC   28337 
Voice: 910-862-6760

Fax: 910-862-6766

oem@bladenco.org

Brunswick County

Randy Thompson 
Brunswick County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 9 
Bolivia, NC   28422-0009 
Voice: 800-522-2366

Fax: 910-253-4451

rthompson@brunsco.net

Buncombe County 
M. Jerry VeHaun 
Buncombe County Emergency Management 
60 Court Plaza 
Asheville, NC  28801-3561 
Voice: 828-255-5638

Fax: 828-255-5452

jerry.vehaun@buncombecounty.org

Burke County 
Randy McKinney (Interim) 
Burke County Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 219 
Morganton, NC  28680-0219 
Voice: 828-430-4218

Fax: 828-438-1841

cpatton@bceoc.org

Cabarrus County 
Bobby Smith 
Cabarrus County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 707 
Concord, NC  28026-0707 
Voice: 704-920-2143

Fax: 704-788-8831

rssmith@cabarruscounty.us

Caldwell County 
Tommy Courtner 
Caldwell County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 2200 
Lenoir, NC  28645-2200 
Voice: 828-757-1424

Fax: 828-757-1182

tcourtner@co.caldwell.nc.us

Camden County 
Christy Saunders 
Pasquotank/Camden Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 130 
Elizabeth City, NC  27907-0130 
Voice: 252-335-4444

Fax: 252-335-1777

saundersc@co.pasquotank.nc.us


Carteret County 
George Allen Smith 
Carteret County Emergency Services 
303 Courthouse Square 
Beaufort, NC  28516 
Voice: 252-728-8470

Fax: 252-728-8459

allens@carteretcountygov.org

Caswell County 
Jim Gusler 
Caswell County Emergency Management Agency 
P.O. Box 99 
Yanceyville, NC  27379 
Voice: 336-694-5177

Fax: 336-694-5738

jgusler@caswellcountync.gov

Catawba County 
David Weldon 
Catawba County Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 389 
Newton, NC  28658-0389 
Voice: 828-465-8232

Fax: 828-464-4820

davidw@catawbacountync.gov

Chatham County 
Tony Tucker 
Chatham County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 613 
Pittsboro, NC  27312 
Voice: 919-542-2811

Fax: 919-542-2498

tony.tucker@ncmail.net
Cherokee County 
Robin Caldwell 
Cherokee County Emergency Management Agency 
59 Hiwassee St., Suite 105 
Murphy, NC  28906 
Voice: 828-837-7352

Fax: 828-837-5454

robin.caldwell@cherokeecounty-nc.gov

Chowan County 
Patricia Madry 
Chowan County Emergency Management Services 
P.O. Box 1030 
Edenton, NC  27932-1947 
Voice: 252-482-7265

Fax: 252-482-7265

patty.madry@ncmail.net

Clay County 
Lowell “Coot” Martin 
Clay County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 118 
Hayesville, NC  28904-0118 
Voice: 828-389-9640

Fax: 828-389-0072

claycoems95@hotmail.com

Cleveland County 
Dewey Cook 
Cleveland County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 2232 
Shelby, NC  28151-2232 
Voice: 704-484-4841

Fax: 704-484-4895

dewey.cook@clevelandcounty.com

Columbus County 
Ronnie B. Hayes 
Columbus County Emergency Management 
608 North Thompson Street 
Whiteville, NC  28472 
Voice: 910-640-6610

Fax: 910-640-1241

rbhayes@columbusco.org

Craven County 
Stanley Kite 
Craven County Emergency Services 
406 Craven Street 
New Bern, NC  28560 
Voice: 252-636-6608

Fax: 252-636-6655

skite@ co.craven.nc.us


Cumberland County 
Ronald “Doc” Nunnery 
Cumberland County Emergency Services 
131 Dick Street, Rm 114 
Fayetteville, NC  28301-5750 
Voice: 910-321-6736

Fax: 910-677-5552

dnunnery@co.cumberland.nc.us

Currituck County 
Stanley Griggs 
Currituck County Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 240 
Currituck, NC  27929 
Voice: 252-232-2115

Fax: 252-232-2750

sgriggs@co.currituck.nc.us

Dare County 
Nathaniel H. “Sandy” Sanderson 
Dare County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 1000 
Manteo, NC  27954 
Voice: 252-475-5655

Fax: 252-473-2799

darecoem@co.dare.nc.us

Davidson County 
Doug Lowe 
Davidson County Emergency Management/ Services 
935 North Main Street 
Lexington, NC  27292 
Voice: 336-242-2270

Fax: 336-249-7498

dlowe@co.davidson.nc.us

Davie County 
L. Dwayne Smith 
Davie County Emergency Management 
P.O Box 935 
Mocksville, NC  27028 
Voice: 336-751-0879

Fax: 336-751-5914

dewayne.smith@co.davie.nc.us

Duplin County

Duplin County Emergency Management 
Craig Forlines 
P.O. Box 909 
Kenansville, NC  28349-0909 
Voice: 910-296-2160

Fax: 910-296-2164

craigf@duplincounty.org

Durham County 
Jeffrey Batten 
Durham County Emergency Management 
2422 Broad Street 
Durham, NC  27704 
Voice: 919-560-0660

Fax: 919-560-0670

jbatten@co.durham.nc.us

Eastern Band of Cherokee Nation 
Mollie Grant 
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 455 
Cherokee, NC  28719-0455 
Voice: 828-554-6156

Fax: 828-554-6152

mollgran@nc-cherokee.com

Edgecombe County 
Butch Beach 
Edgecombe County Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 10 
Tarboro, NC  27886 
Voice: 252-641-7843

Fax: 252-641-7887

bbeach@co.edgecombe.nc.us

Forsyth County 
Melton J. Sadler, III 
Forsyth County Emergency Management 
Smith Reynolds Airport, Room 104 
Winston-Salem, NC  27105 
Voice: 336-767-6161

Fax: 336-727-2200

meltons@cityofwsfire.org


Franklin County 
Randall Likens 
Franklin County Emergency Services 
8146 NC  56 Highway 
Louisburg, NC  27549 
Voice: 919-496-5005

Fax: 919-496-0198

rlikens@franklincountync.us

Gaston County 
Tommy Almond 
Gaston County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 1578 
Gastonia, NC  28053-1578 
Voice: 704-866-3350

Fax: 704-868-4150

talmond@gcps.org

Gates County 
Wendy Noble 
Gates County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 536 
Gatesville, NC  27938 
Voice: 252-357-0247

Fax: 252-357-4131

wnoble@earthlink.net
Graham County 
Terrell Slaughter 
Graham County Emergency Management Agency 
P.O. Box 575 
Robbinsville, NC  28771-0575 
Voice: 828-479-7967

Fax: 828-479-6599

terry.slaughter@ncmail.net

Granville County 
Douglas P. Logan 
Granville County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 598 
Oxford, NC  27565 
Voice: 919-603-1310

Fax: 919-603-1399

emergencymgmt@granvillecounty.org

Greene County 
Randall E. Skinner 
Greene County Emergency Services 
201 Martin L. King, Jr. Parkway 
Snow Hill, NC  28580 
Voice: 252-747-2544

Fax: 252-747-4222

greeneem@earthlink.net

Guilford County 
Ronald Campbell 
Guilford County Emergency Management 
1002 Meadowood Street 
Greensboro, NC  27409 
Voice: 336-641-2278

Fax: 336-641-5748

ron.campbell@guildford-es.com

Halifax County 
Tina C. Hinton 
Halifax County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 677 
Halifax, NC  27839 
Voice: 252-583-2031

Fax: 252-583-2435

hintont@halifaxnc.com

Harnett County 
Gary Pope 
Harnett County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 370 
Lillington, NC  27546 
Voice: 910-893-7580

Fax: 910-893-5025

gpope@harnett.org

Haywood County 
Greg Shuping 
Haywood County Emergency Management 
215 North Main Street 
Waynesville, NC  28786 
Voice: 828-456-2391

Fax: 828-456-7836

gshuping@hces.org


Henderson County 
Rocky Hyder 
Henderson County Emergency Management Agency 
101 East Allen Street 
Hendersonville, NC  28792 
Voice: 828-697-4527

Fax: 828-697-4533

rhyder@hendersoncountync.org

Hertford County 
Charles B. Jones 
Hertford County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 479 
Winton, NC  27986
Voice: 252-358-7861
Fax: 252-358-7899

charles.jones@ncmail.net

Hoke County 
Freddy L. Johnson Sr. 
Hoke County Emergency Management 
423 E. Central Avenue 
Raeford, NC  28376 
Voice: 910-875-1767

Fax: 910-875-1413

fjohnson@hokecounty.org

Hyde County 
Tony Spencer 
Hyde County Emergency Management 
1372 Main St., P.O. Box 95 
Swan Quarter, NC  27885 
Voice: 252-926-4372

Fax: 252-926-3701

hydeem@earthlink.net

Iredell County 
David Martin 
Iredell County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 788 
Statesville, NC  28687-0788 
Voice: 704-878-5353

Fax: 704-878-5354

dmartin@co.iredell.nc.us

Jackson County 
Todd Dillard 
Jackson County Emergency Management 
401 Grindstaff Cove Road, Suite 256 
Sylva, NC  28779-3250 
Voice: 828-586-7592

Fax: 828-631-2140

todddillard@jacksonnc.org

Johnston County 
Dewayne West 
Johnston County Emergency Management 
P.O Box 530 
Smithfield, NC  27577 
Voice: 919-989-5050

Fax: 919-989-5052

dewayne.west@johnstonnc.com

Jones County 
Carol Tyndall 
Jones County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 276 
Trenton, NC  28585 
Voice: 252-448-1697

Fax: 252-448-1395

ctyndall@co.jones.nc.us

Lee County 
Eric Griffin 
Lee County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 1154 
Sanford, NC  27331-1154 
Voice: 919-775-8279

Fax: 919-775-1224

eric.griffin@leecountync.gov

Lenoir County 
Elmer Roger Dail Jr. 
Lenoir County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 3289 
Kinston, NC  28502 
Voice: 252-526-6666

Fax: 252-559-6152

rdail@co.lenoir.nc.us


Lincoln County 
Susan Spake 
Lincoln County Emergency Management 
115 West Main Street 
Lincolnton, NC  28092 
Voice: 704-736-8660

Fax: 704-732-9036

sspake@lincolncounty.org

Macon County 
Warren Cabe 
Macon County Emergency Management 
104 East Main Street 
Franklin, NC  28734-2725 
Voice: 828-349-2067

Fax: 828-524-5723

wcabe@maconnc.org
Madison County 
Stewart Coates 
Madison County Emergency Management 
5707 Hwy 25-70, Suite E, Room #16 
Marshall, NC  28753 
Voice: 828-649-9608

Fax: 828-649-3649

scmadisonem@charter.net

Martin County 
Thomas Wall 
Martin County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 668 
Williamston, NC  27892 
Voice: 252-789-4530

Fax: 252-789-4549

twall@martincountyncgov.com

McDowell County 
Carroll Hemphill 
McDowell County Emergency Management
60 East Court Street 
Marion, NC  28752-4041 
Voice: 828-652-3982

Fax: 828-659-2782

mcdems1@everizon.net

Mecklenburg County 
L. Wayne Broome 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Emergency Management Office 
228 East 9th Street 
Charlotte, NC  28202-2530 
Voice: 704-336-2412

Fax: 704-336-4204

lbroome@ci.charlotte.nc.us

Mitchell County 
Eric Wiseman 
Mitchell County Emergency Management 
47 Crimson Laurel Circle, Suite 6 
Bakersville, NC  28705 
Voice: 828-688-2139

Fax: 828-688-4443

mitem@main.nc.us

Montgomery County 
Charles Trull 
Montgomery County Emergency Management 
102 East Main Street 
Troy, NC  27371-0425 
Voice: 910-576-4221

Fax: 910-576-4566

ctrull@montgomerycountync.com

Moore County 
Scot Brooks 
Moore County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 905 
Carthage, NC  28327 
Voice: 910-947-6317

Fax: 910-947-6378

sbrooks@moorecountync.gov

Nash County 
Brian Brantley 
Nash County Emergency Management 
120 West Washington St, Suite 1102 
Nashville, NC  27856 
Voice: 252-459-9805

Fax: 252-459-1647

brian.brantley@nashcountync.gov


New Hanover County 
Warren Lee 
New Hanover County Emergency Management 
230 Marketplace Drive, Suite 115 
Wilmington, NC  28403 
Voice: 910-798-6900

Fax: 910-798-6904

wlee@nhcgov.com

Northampton County 
Ronald P. Storey 
Northampton County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 701 
Jackson, NC  27845 
Voice: 252-534-6811

Fax: 252-534-1433

Ronald.Storey@ncmail.net

Onslow County 
Mark Goodman 
Onslow County Emergency Services 
1180 Commons Drive North 
Jacksonville, NC  28546-6965 
Voice: 910-347-4270

Fax: 910-455-6767

Mark_Goodman@co.onslow.nc.us

Orange County 
Jack Ball 
Orange County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 8181 
Hillsborough, NC  27278 
Voice: 919-968-2050

Fax: 919-968-4066

jball@co.orange.nc.us

Pamlico County 
Ben Barnett 
Pamlico County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 776 
Bayboro, NC  28515-0776 
Voice: 252-745-4131

Fax: 252-745-4425

emc@cconnect.net

Pasquotank County 
Christy Saunders 
Pasquotank Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 130 
Elizabeth City, NC  27907-0130 
Voice: 252-335-4444

Fax: 252-335-1777

saundersc@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Pender County 
Eddie King 
Pender County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 28 
Burgaw, NC  28425 
Voice: 910-259-1210

Fax: 910-259-1409

kinge2@pender-county.com

Perquimans County 
Jarvis W. Winslow 
Perquimans County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 45 
Hertford, NC  27944 
Voice: 252-426-7029

Fax: 252-426-1875 Comm.

ncem@inteliP.O.rt.com

Person County 
Michael Day 
Person County Emergency Management 
216 West Barden Street 
Roxboro, NC  27573 
Voice: 336-597-4262

Fax: 336-599-1017

miday@personcounty.net

Pitt County 
Noel Lee 
Pitt County Emergency Management 
1717 West 5th Street 
Greenville, NC  27834 
Voice: 252-902-3950

Fax: 252-830-6348

nlee@co.pitt.nc.us


Polk County 
Sandra Halford 
Polk County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 308 
Columbus, NC  28722-0308 
Voice: 828-894-3067

Fax: 828-894-2328

sghalford@alltel.net
Randolph County
Neil F. Allen 
Randolph County Emergency Services 
152 North Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro, NC  27203 
Voice: 336-318-6911

Fax: 336-318-6951

nfallen@co.randolph.nc.us

Richmond County 
Frank McKay 
Richmond County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 504 
Rockingham, NC  28379 
Voice: 910-997-8238

Fax: 910-997-8345

richmd_em@ETinternet.net

Robeson County 
Charles Britt 
Robeson County Emergency Management 
108 West 8th Street 
Lumberton, NC  28358 
Voice: 910-671-3150

Fax: 910-737-5079

charles.britt@co.robeson.nc.us

Rockingham County 
Debbie Hatfield 
Rockingham County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 335 
Wentworth, NC  27375 
Voice: 336-634-3017

Fax: 336-634-3002

dhatfield@co.rockingham.nc.us

Rowan County 
Frank Thomason 
Rowan County Emergency Services 
2727-E Old Concord Road 
Salisbury, NC  28146-8388 
Voice: 704-216-8900

Fax: 704-216-8921

thomasonf@co.rowan.nc.us

Rutherford County 
Roger Hollifield 
Rutherford County Emergency Services 
339 Callahan Koone Road 
Spindale, NC  28160-2242 
Voice: 828-287-6075

Fax: 828-287-6489

rholl@blueridge.net

Sampson County 
Ray Honrine 
Sampson County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 8 
Clinton, NC  28329 
Voice: 910-592-8996

Fax: 910-592-5383

rhonrine@intrstar.net

Scotland County 
Scotland County Emergency Management 
Roylin Hammond 
P.O. Box 1407 
Laurinburg, NC  28353 
Voice: 910-276-1313

Fax: 910-277-2413

rhammond@scotlandcounty.org

Stanly County 
David O. Montague, Jr. 
Stanly County Emergency Services 
201 South Second Street 
Albemarle, NC  28001-5747 
Voice: 704-986-3650

Fax: 704-986-3653

dmontague@co.stanly.nc.us


Stokes County 
Monty Stevens 
Stokes County Emergency Management 
Government Ctr., Highway 89 
Danbury, NC  27016 
Voice: 336-593-2427

Fax: 336-593-4017

mstevens@co.stokes.nc.us

Surry County 
John Shelton 
Surry County Emergency Services 
1218 State Street, Suite 500 
Mount Airy, NC  27030 
Voice: 336-783-9000

Fax: 336-783-9010

sheltonjo@co.surry.nc.us

Swain County 
David Breedlove 
Swain County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 2321 
Bryson City, NC  28713 
Voice: 828-488-6021

Fax: 828-488-9479

swainem@earthlink.net

Transylvania County 
Kevin Shook 
Transylvania County Emergency Management 
28 East Main Street 
Brevard, NC  28712-3797 
Voice: 828-884-3188

Fax: 828-884-3145

tcem3@citcom.net

Tyrrell County 
Wesley L. Hopkins 
Tyrrell County Emergency Management 
310 Main Street 
Columbia, NC  27925 
Voice: 252-796-2286

Fax: 252-796-0603

weshopkins@tyrrellcounty.net

Union County 
Pat Beekman 
Union County Homeland Security 
500 North Main Street, Room 419 
Monroe, NC  28112-4730 
Voice: 704-283-3536

Fax: 704-289-4369

Beekman@co.union.nc.us

Vance County 
Brian Short 
Vance County Emergency Management 
156 Church Street Suite 002 
Henderson, NC  27536 
Voice: 252-438-8264

Fax: 252-438-8145

eod@vancecounty.org

Wake County 
Martin Chriscoe 
Wake County Emergency Management 
Wake Co. Office Bldg., Rm. 1403 
Raleigh, NC  27602 
Voice: 919-856-6480

Fax: 919-856-7046

mchriscoe@co.wake.nc.us

Warren County 
Christopher Wright 
Warren County Emergency Management 
540 West Ridgeway Street 
Warrenton, NC  27589 
Voice: 252-257-2666

Fax: 252-257-9458

warrencoemgs@vance.net

Washington County 
Ann C. Keyes 
Washington County Emergency Management 
205 East Main Street 
Plymouth, NC  27962 
Voice: 252-793-4114

Fax: 252-793-9788

akeyes@washconc.org

Watauga County
Steve Sudderth 
Watauga County Emergency Management 
184 Hodges Gap Road 
Boone, NC  28607 
Voice: 828-264-4235

Fax: 828-262-5725

steve.sudderth@ncmail.net

Wayne County
A. Joe Gurley III 
Wayne County Emergency Services 
134 N. John St. 
Goldsboro, NC  27533-0227 
Voice: 919-731-1416

Fax: 919-731-1420

joe.gurley@waynegov.com

Wilkes County 
Suzanne B. Hamby 
Wilkes County Department of Emergency Management 
110 North Street 
Wilkesboro, NC  28697-2438 
Voice: 336-651-7305

Fax: 336-651-7566

emmgt@wilkes.net

Wilson 
Gordon Deno 
Wilson County Emergency Management 
1817 Glendale Drive 
Wilson, NC  27893 
Voice: 252-399-2830

Fax: 252-399-2780

gdeno@wilson-co.com

Yadkin County 
Dale Trivette 
Yadkin County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 998 
Yadkinville, NC  27055 
Voice: 336-679-4232

Fax: 336-679-7646

dtrivette@yadkincounty.gov

Yancey County 
Junior McIntyre 
Yancey County Emergency Management 
155 Oak Avenue 
Spruce Pine, NC  28777 
Voice: 828-678-9463

Fax: 828-765-6977

ycem@trccomputing.com
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